HOUSE COMMITTEE ON CONSUMER PROTECTION

TAPE LOG
April 9, 2007 Hearing Room E
1:00 P.M. Tapes 65-66
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Paul Holvey, Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair
Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Larry Galizio

Rep. Vic Gilliam

Rep. Fred Girod

Rep. Chuck Riley

STAFF PRESENT: Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator
Hannah Crook, Committee Assistant

MEASURES HEARD: HB 2983 — Public Hearing
HB 3081 — Public Hearing
HB 3086 — Public Hearing
HB 3075 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
65A 003 Chair Holvey calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
HB 2983-PUBLIC HEARING
017 Tom Gallagher, Representative, Legislative Advocates
081 Chair Hovley
082 Monty King, President, Oregon Vehicle Dealers Association
165 Darrell Fuller, Representative, Oregon Independent Auto Dealers
Association
202 Chair Holvey
203 Rep. Girod
207 Fuller
208 Rep. Girod
209 Fuller
212 Rep. Girod
213 Chair Holvey
214 Rep. Bonamici
224 Fuller
247 Chair Holvey
HB 3081- PUBLIC HEARING
262 Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator
264 Neil Jackson, Representative, Oregon Trial Lawyers Association
(EXHIBIT A)
66A 020 Chair Holvey
021 Rep. Nelson
023 Jackson

025 Rep. Nelson



027
028
031
040
041
044
046
058
059
061
062
063
066
083
087
115
197
198
199
201
203
206
207
209
210
219
393
240
248
263
264
266
271
273
276
277
278
281
294
310
312
313
326
327
329
332
339
420
422

Jackson

Rep. Nelson
Jackson
Chair Holvey
Rep. Galizio
Chair Holvey
Jackson
Chair Holvey
Rep. Galizio
Jackson
Chair Holvey
Rep. Girod
Jackon

Chair Holvey
John Powell, Representative, State Farm Insurance Companies
Steve Murrell, Attorney, State Farm Insurance Companies
Chair Holvey
Rep. Galizio
Murrell

Rep. Galizio
Murrell
Chaiur Holvey
Rep. Galizio
Chair Holvey
Rep. Girod
Murrell
Chair Holvey
Rep. Galizio
Murrell
Chair Holvey
Rep. Galizio
Murrell

Rep. Galizio
Murrell

Rep. Galizio
Murrell
Chair Holvey
Rep. Riley
Murrell

Rep. Riley
Rep. Nelson
Rep. Riley
Murrell

Rep. Riley
Chair Holvey
Rep. Galizio
Greg Ledbetter, Representative, SEIU 503
Chair Holvey
Rep. Riley



438
444
65B 010
012
013
017
022
025
030
031
034
036
037

HB 3086 - PUBLIC HEARING
044

048
055
056
057

173
176
201
202
230
231
236
238
242
245
254
263
275
276
277
286
288
292
302
304
305
392
394
403
409
410
411
412
416
417

Ledbetter
Rep. Riley
Ledbetter
Chair Holvey
Rep. Gilliam
Ledbetter
Chair Holvey
Rep. Nelson
Ledbetter
Chair Holvey
Rep. Galizio
Ledbetter
Chair Holvey

Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator

Chair Holvey

Neil Jackson

Chair Holvey

Neil Jackson, Representative, Oregon Trial Lawyers Association
(EXHIBIT B)

Rep. Bonamici

Ada Valenti, Resident, Oregon (EXHIBIT C)

Rep. Bonamici

Tosha Mowry, Resident, Fairview, Oregon (EXHIBIT D)
Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Nelson

Mowry

Rep. Nelson

Valenti

Rep. Nelson

Valenti

Rep. Nelson

Valenti

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Girod

Jackson

Rep. Girod

Rep. Bonamici

John Powell, Representative, State Farm Insurance Companies
Rep. Bonamici

Steve Murrell, Attorney, State Farm Insurance Companies
Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Riley

Murrell

Rep. Riley

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Nelson

Murrell

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Nelson



421
423
424
429
66B 015
016
018
024
025
026
028
032
040
057
059
141
147
187
HB 3075- PUBLIC HEARING
194
196
200

233
238

249
251
335
339
341
342
348
355
363
380
397
399

Rep. Bonamici

Murrell

Rep. Nelson

Murrell

Rep. Riley

Chair Holvey

Powell

Rep. Riley

Chair Holvey

Rep. Riley

Powell

Chair Holvey

Patricia Surface (EXHIBIT E)
Chair Holvey

Jim Surface (EXHIBIT F)
Chair Holvey

Greg Ledbetter, Representative, SEIU 503
Chair Holvey

Steve Dixon

Chair Holvey

Neil Jackson, Representative, Oregon Trial Lawyers Association
(EXHIBIT G)

Chair Holvey

John Powell, Representative, State Farm Insurance Companies
(EXHIBIT H)

Chair Holvey

Ken Cooley, State Farm Insurance Companies (EXHIBIT I)
Chair Holvey

Powell

Chair Holvey

Steve Murrell, Attorney, State Farm Insurance Conpanies
Rep. Gilliam

Chair Holvey

JL Wilson, Representative, NFIB

Mr. Dorigan, Representative, NFIB

Chair Holvey

Bill Sime, Representative, Oregon Association of Defense
Counsel

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

416

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Kelsey Wilson, Representative, Pacific Source Health Plans
(EXHIBIT J)
Chair Holvey adjourns the meeting at 3:02 p.m.

A. HB 3081, prepared testimony, Neil Jackson, 1 p
B. HB 3086, prepared testimony, Neil Jackson, 1 p
C. HB 3086, prepared testimony, Ada Valenti, 1 p
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HB 3086, prepared testimony, Tosha Mowry, 1 p
HB 3086, prepared testimony, Patricia Surface, 1 p
HB 3086, prepared testimony, Jim Surface, 1 p

HB 3075, prepared testimony, Neil Jackson, 1 p
HB 3075, statement packet, John Powell, 35 pp

HB 3075, prepared testimony, Ken Cooley, 10 pp
HB 3075, prepared testimony, Kelsey Wilson, 1 p



