HOUSE COMMITTEE ON CONSUMER PROTECTION

TAPE LOG

April 9, 2007 Hearing Room E 1:00 P.M. Tapes 65-66

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Paul Holvey, Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair

Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair

Rep. Larry Galizio Rep. Vic Gilliam Rep. Fred Girod Rep. Chuck Riley

STAFF PRESENT: Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator

Hannah Crook, Committee Assistant

MEASURES HEARD: HB 2983 – Public Hearing

HB 3081 – Public Hearing HB 3086 – Public Hearing HB 3075 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
65A	003	Chair Holvey calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
HB 2983-PUB	LIC HEARING	
	017	Tom Gallagher, Representative, Legislative Advocates
	081	Chair Hovley
	082	Monty King, President, Oregon Vehicle Dealers Association
	165	Darrell Fuller, Representative, Oregon Independent Auto Dealers
		Association
	202	Chair Holvey
	203	Rep. Girod
	207	Fuller
	208	Rep. Girod
	209	Fuller
	212	Rep. Girod
	213	Chair Holvey
	214	Rep. Bonamici
	224	Fuller
	247	Chair Holvey
HB 3081- PUB	LIC HEARING	·
	262	Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator
	264	Neil Jackson, Representative, Oregon Trial Lawyers Association
		(EXHIBIT A)
66A	020	Chair Holvey
	021	Rep. Nelson
	023	Jackson
	025	Rep. Nelson

027	Jackson	
028	Rep. Nelson	
031	Jackson	
040	Chair Holvey	
041	Rep. Galizio	
044	Chair Holvey	
046	Jackson	
058	Chair Holvey	
059	Rep. Galizio	
061	Jackson	
062	Chair Holvey	
063	Rep. Girod	
066	Jackon	
083	Chair Holvey	
087	John Powell, Representative, State Farm Insurance Companies	
115	Steve Murrell, Attorney, State Farm Insurance Companies	
197	Chair Holvey	
198	Rep. Galizio	
199	Murrell	
201	Rep. Galizio	
201	Murrell	
203		
200	Chaiur Holvey	
	Rep. Galizio	
209 210	Chair Holvey	
	Rep. Girod	
219	Murrell Chair Halvay	
393	Chair Holvey	
240	Rep. Galizio	
248	Murrell	
263	Chair Holvey	
264	Rep. Galizio	
266	Murrell	
271	Rep. Galizio	
273	Murrell	
276	Rep. Galizio	
277	Murrell	
278	Chair Holvey	
281	Rep. Riley	
294	Murrell	
310	Rep. Riley	
312	Rep. Nelson	
313	Rep. Riley	
326	Murrell	
327	Rep. Riley	
329	Chair Holvey	
332	Rep. Galizio	
339	Greg Ledbetter, Representative, SEIU 503	
420	Chair Holvey	
422	Rep. Riley	

	438	Ledbetter
	444	Rep. Riley
65B	010	Ledbetter
	012	Chair Holvey
	013	Rep. Gilliam
	017	Ledbetter
	022	Chair Holvey
	025	Rep. Nelson
	030	Ledbetter
	031	Chair Holvey
	034	Rep. Galizio
	036	Ledbetter
	037	Chair Holvey
HB 3086 - PUBLIC	C HEARING	
	044	Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator
	048	Chair Holvey
	055	Neil Jackson
	056	Chair Holvey
	057	Neil Jackson, Representative, Oregon Trial Lawyers Association
		(EXHIBIT B)
	173	Rep. Bonamici
	176	Ada Valenti, Resident, Oregon (EXHIBIT C)
	201	Rep. Bonamici
	202	Tosha Mowry, Resident, Fairview, Oregon (EXHIBIT D)
	230	Rep. Bonamici
	231	Rep. Nelson
	236	Mowry
	238	Rep. Nelson
	242	Valenti
	245	Rep. Nelson
	254	Valenti
	263	Rep. Nelson
	275	Valenti
	276	Rep. Bonamici
	277	Rep. Girod
	286	Jackson
	288	Rep. Girod
	292	Rep. Bonamici
	302	John Powell, Representative, State Farm Insurance Companies
	304	Rep. Bonamici
	305	Steve Murrell, Attorney, State Farm Insurance Companies
	392	Rep. Bonamici
	394	Rep. Riley
	403	Murrell
	409	Rep. Riley
	410	Rep. Bonamici
	411	Rep. Nelson
	412	Murrell Per Paramiei
	416	Rep. Bonamici
	417	Rep. Nelson

	421	Rep. Bonamici
	423	Murrell
	424	Rep. Nelson
	429	Murrell
66B	015	Rep. Riley
	016	Chair Holvey
	018	Powell
	024	Rep. Riley
	025	Chair Holvey
	026	Rep. Riley
	028	Powell
	032	Chair Holvey
	040	Patricia Surface (EXHIBIT E)
	057	Chair Holvey
	059	Jim Surface (EXHIBIT F)
	141	Chair Holvey
	147	Greg Ledbetter, Representative, SEIU 503
	187	Chair Holvey
HB 3075-1	PUBLIC HEARING	
	194	Steve Dixon
	196	Chair Holvey
	200	Neil Jackson, Representative, Oregon Trial Lawyers Association
		(EXHIBIT G)
	233	Chair Holvey
	238	John Powell, Representative, State Farm Insurance Companies
	240	(EXHIBIT H)
	249	Chair Holvey
	251	Ken Cooley, State Farm Insurance Companies (EXHIBIT I)
	335	Chair Holvey
	339	Powell
	341	Chair Holvey
	342	Steve Murrell, Attorney, State Farm Insurance Conpanies
	348	Rep. Gilliam
	355	Chair Holvey
	363	JL Wilson, Representative, NFIB
	380	Mr. Dorigan, Representative, NFIB
	397	Chair Holvey
	399	Bill Sime, Representative, Oregon Association of Defense
		Counsel

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony: Kelsey Wilson, Representative, Pacific Source Health Plans

(EXHIBIT J)

Chair Holvey adjourns the meeting at 3:02 p.m. 416

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 3081, prepared testimony, Neil Jackson, 1 p
 B. HB 3086, prepared testimony, Neil Jackson, 1 p
 C. HB 3086, prepared testimony, Ada Valenti, 1 p

- D. HB 3086, prepared testimony, Tosha Mowry, 1 p
- E. HB 3086, prepared testimony, Patricia Surface, 1 p
- F. HB 3086, prepared testimony, Jim Surface, 1 p
- G. HB 3075, prepared testimony, Neil Jackson, 1 p
- H. HB 3075, statement packet, John Powell, 35 pp
- I. HB 3075, prepared testimony, Ken Cooley, 10 pp
- J. HB 3075, prepared testimony, Kelsey Wilson, 1 p